BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE RESOLUTION 24125

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE PRICE FOR SERVICES OF TNS CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 2024 POLICE DEPARTMENT RENOVATIONS – CHANGE ORDER #1

WHEREAS, the Borough of Hillsdale (Borough), by Resolution 24058 dated January 22, 2024, awarded a contract to TNS Construction, LLC for the Police Station Improvements in the Borough of Hillsdale at a total contract amount not to exceed of \$85,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Project Engineer has proposed Change Order #1 for an increase in the amount of \$15,000.00 due to additional interior work not foreseen in advance to complete the project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Administrator is recommending the approval by the Governing Body of change Order No. 1; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council do hereby authorize the execution by the Administrator of Change Order No. 1 pursuant to which the contract price will be increase by \$15,000.00 from \$85,000.00 to \$100,000.00 (the "Amended Contract Price").

CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, David Young, Municipal Financial Officer of the Borough of Hillsdale, hereby certify, pursuant to NJSA 40A:9-140.1, et seq. and NJAC 5:30.4, that the funds are available to the Borough of Hillsdale for calendar year 2024. Account # to be charged C-04-23-020-100.

Dated: April 2, 2024

David Young David Young, CMFO

Council member	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Absent	Abstain	Recuse
Escobar, John			X				
Fox, Justin			4				
Lundy, Abby		X	X				
Osso, Clemente	X		X				
Ruocco, John			X				
Trochimiuk, Janetta			V				
Sheinfield, Michael							

ise Kila

Adopted: April 2, 2024

Attest:

Dehise Kohan

Municipal Clerk

Michael Sheinfield

Mayor